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Community of Practice Meeting-  June 17th, 2016 [1030am-12pm]

	CoP                Co-Facilitators 
	Tamsin Marriott, CMHA NS CAST Program Coordinator [PC]                                            
	E: Tamsin.cmhans@bellaliant.com
	T: 902.466.6600 x204

	
	Sue Marchand, CMHA NS CAST Program Community Capacity Developer [CCD]           
	E: sue.cmhans@bellaliant.com        
	T: 902.466.6600 x203

	Update Timeframe 
	May 20th, 2016 – June 17th, 2016

	Attendees

	J. Melanson; L. Phillips; T. Marriott; & S. Marchand 

	Regrets

	S. Hergett; & K. Little

	Updates
	Cumberland County CAST Coalition
Navigator: Janice Melanson
E: Janice.melanson@horizonnb.ca 
T: 506.364.4027
	· 

	
	Annapolis Valley [AV] CAST Coalition 
Navigator: Sarah Hergett 
E: Sarah.hergett@nshealth.ca 
T: 902.365.1701 x2016 
	· 

	
	Tri-Community CAST Coalition 
Co-Navigators: Earline Sharpe & Denise vanWychen
E: Earline.sharpe@nshealth.ca | denise.vanwychen@nshealth.ca
T: 902.885.2611 (E. Sharpe)  |  902.889.4118 (D. vanWychen)
	· 

	
	East Preston Empowerment Academy [EPEA] CAST Coalition Navigator: Pastor LeQuita Porter
E: pastor@epubc.ca | Wanda.Bernard@Dal.Ca
T: 902.436.1565 (Pastor Porter) | 902.494.1190 (Dr. Bernard) 
	·  

	
	Tri-County CAST Coalition 
Navigator: Larry Phillips
E: Larry.phillips@nshealth.ca 
T: 902.749.0740/ 902.742.2406
	·  Planning for a Mental Health presentation in September 2016 
· Met with SHYFT (housing for youth organization) to discuss providing safeTALK and peer-to-peer training. 

	
	Quad Counties CAST Coalition 
Navigator: Pamela Reyes
E: Pamela.reyes@novascotia.ca
T: 902.896.2287
	· 

	
	Nova Scotia Faith-Based CAST Coalition 
Navigator: Rev. Kevin Little
E: kevin.little@eastlink.ca
T: 902.455.0521
	· [bookmark: _GoBack] 

	
	Pictou CAST Coalition 
Navigator: TBD
E: 
T: 
	· 

	
	Colchester-East Hants CAST Coalition 
Navigator: TBD
E: 
T: 
	· 

	
	CAST Program 
Tamsin Marriott, CAST PC & Sue Marchand, CAST CCD
W: www.cast-cmhans.com | www.novascotia.cmha.ca
Facebook: www.facebook.com/CastNovaScotia
Twitter: www.twitter.com/CastNovaScotia
	·  

	Coalition Development 
	· 
· 

	Upcoming Events
	· CASTing A Net [CAN] Campaign – CMHA NS CAST Program Event (September 10th – November 19th, 2016)
· World Suicide Prevention Day (September 10th, 2016)
· Mental Illness Awareness Week (October 3rd – 9th, 2016)
· World Mental Health Day (October 10th, 2016) 
· International Survivors of Suicide Loss Day (November 19th, 2016) 

	Additional Information 
	· In addition to CoP meeting updates provided to CAST Coalition Navigators, CoP sessions will also be recorded and provided to CAST Coalition Navigators who were not able to attend the meeting. 

	CoP Schedule  3rd Friday of the month from   1030am -12:00pm
	· April 15th, 2016 = 0 Attendees | 3 Regrets     
· May 20th, 2016 = 3 Attendees | 3 Regrets     
· June 17th, 2016 (Briefing Note Review) 
· September 16th, 2016 
· October 21st, 2016
	· November 18th, 2016
· December 16th, 2016
· January 20th, 2016
· February 17th, 2016
· March 17th, 2016
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